Unveiled, across the homeland, in October 2010, was a Superga® single-brand store; as targeted and confirmed,
another 14 shops flying the Group banner will be unveiled by year-end, thus bringing to 190 the total number of
Group-banner sales outlets.

In 4Q2010, the Group will be committed to seeking out new licensing opportunities across the international
landscape and, not least, fine-tuning the production and commercial licensee network. Remaining a key priority
of the subsidiary BasicItalia S.p.A. will be a strategic thrust toward building up the network of shops and stores
operating under the Group banner.

BasicNet Group
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Third-Quarter Financial Report for the nine months ended September 30, 2010

8

CONSOLIDATED ACCOUNTS

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT OF THE BASICNET GROUP FOR THE
NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 20010, AS REPORTED UNDER
INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (IFRSs) AND
PRESENTED ON A COMPARATIVE BASIS WITH SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

(Accounts in Euro/’000)

September 30, 2010 September 30, 2009 Change

  %  %  %

Licensee Aggregate Sales 275,377  239,050  36,327 15.20

Direct sales revenue 103,169 100.00 98,773 100.00 4,396 4.45

Cost of sales (60,343) (58.49) (54,322) (55.00) (6,021) (11.08)

TRADING MARGIN 42,826 41.51 44,451 45.00 (1,625) (3.66)

Royalty income and sourcing commissions 24,197 23.45 19,309 19.55 4,888 25.32

Other income 2,764 2.68 3,394 3.44 (630) (18.56)

Media and sponsorship costs (12,598) (12.21) (11,692) (11.84) (906) (7.75)

Cost of labor (10,891) (10.56) (9,033) (9.14) (1,858) (20.57)

Selling expenses, general & administrative
costs and royalty expenses

(24,243) (23.50) (21,570) (21.84) (2,673) (12.39)

Depreciation and amortization (5,023) (4.87) (4,687) (4.74) (336) (7.17)

OPERATING RESULT 17,032 16.51 20,172 20.42 (3,140) (15.57)

Finance income/(expenses), Net (3,122) (3.03) (2,228) (2.26) (894) (40.13)

RESULT BEFORE TAXATION 13,910 13.48 17,944 18.17 (4,034) (22.48)

Income tax expense (3,592) (3.48) (3,916) (3.96) 324 8.26

Result attributable to Group 10,318 10.00 14,028 14.20 (3,710) (26.45)

Cash flow (Net result+Depreciation/Amortisation) 15,341  18,715  (3,374) (18.03)

BasicNet Group
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Third-Quarter Financial Report for the nine months ended September 30, 2010

9

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT OF THE BASICNET GROUP FOR
3Q2010, AS REPORTED UNDER INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (IFRSs) AND PRESENTED ON A COMPARATIVE BASIS WITH
3Q2009

(Accounts in Euro/’000) 3Q2010 3Q2009 Change

  %  %  %

Licensee Aggregate Sales 99,991  86,462  13,529 15.65

Direct sales revenue 34,729 100.00 35,264 100.00 (535) (1.52)

Cost of sales (21,631) (62.28) (19,456) (55.17) (2,175) (11.18)

TRADING MARGIN 13,098 37.72 15,808 44.83 (2,710) (17.14)

Royalty income and sourcing commissions 8,908 25.65 6,942 19.69 1,966 28.32

Other income  793 2.28 944 2.68 (151) (16.03)

Media and sponsorship costs (4,276) (12.31) (3,783) (10.73) (493) (13.04)

Cost of labor (3,676) (10.58) (3,315) (9.40) (361) (10.89)

Selling expenses, general & administrative
costs and royalty expense

(8,072) (23.24) (6,857) (19.45) (1,215) (17.71)

Depreciation and amortization (1,781) (5.13) (1,639) (4.65) (142) (8.66)

OPERATING RESULT 4,994 14.38 8,100 22.97 (3,106) (38.34)

Finance income/(expenses), Net (530) (1.53) (947) (2.68) 417 44.01

RESULT BEFORE TAXATION 4,464 12.85 7,153 20.28 (2,689) (37.59)

Income tax expense (921) (2.65) (1,252) (3.55) 331 26.44

Net result attributable to Group 3,543 10.20 5,901 16.73 (2,358) (39.95)

Cash flow (Net result+Depreciation/Amortisation) 5,324  7,540  (2,216) (29.39)

BasicNet Group
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Third-Quarter Financial Report for the nine months ended September 30, 2010

10

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET OF THE BASICNET GROUP AT
SEPTEMBER 30, 2010  (*)

(Accounts in Euro/’000)

ASSETS September 30, 2010 December 31, 2009 September 30, 2009

 Intangible assets 38,549 38,438 38,554
 Goodwill 12,600 10,638 10,355
 Property, plant and equipment 32,738 32,167 31,812